Form
Document Number: V200QARA-SWI-01-A                 Revision Level: 03
TITLE: Technical Data Sheet                                                                      Page 1 of 15
This document is BECTON DICKINSON property and cannot be reproduced or disclosed to any third party other
than listed distribution list without BECTON DICKINSON written authorization.
The content of this document may be subject to change without notice.
BD Pressure Rated Extension Sets
Sterile, Single-use

(cm)
Priming
Volume
(ml)
Pressure
(bar)
Tube
Inner
Diameter
(mm)
Tube
Outer
Diameter
(mm)
PA-50 MICROBORE EXT.SET 50 CM 50 0.49 ≤ 40 Bar 1 2.5
PA-100 MICROBORE PRES.EXT.SET 100 CM 100 0.89 ≤ 40 Bar 1 2.5
PA-150 MICROBORE EXT.SET 150 CM 150 1.29 ≤ 40 Bar 1 2.5
PA-200 MICROBORE EXT.SET 200 CM 200 1.69 ≤ 40 Bar 1 2.5
PA-50-G MICROBORE PRES.EXT.SET 50CM-ROT.L.LOCK 50 0.57 ≤ 40 Bar 1 2.5
PA-100-G MICROBORE PRES.EXT.SET 100CM-ROT.L.LOCK 100 0.97 ≤ 40 Bar 1 2.5
PA-150-G MICROBORE PRES.EXT.SET 150CM-ROT.L.LOCK 150 1.37 ≤ 40 Bar 1 2.5
PA-200-G MICROBORE PRES.EXT.SET 200CM-ROT.L.LOCK 200 1.77 ≤ 40 Bar 1 2.5
PA-250-G MICROBORE PRES.EXT.SET 250CM-ROT.L.LOCK 250 2.17 ≤ 40 Bar 1 2.5
PA-80-GC  PRESSURE EXT. SET 80 CM. W/ CLAMP 80 0.79 ≤ 40 Bar 1 2.5
PA-150-GC  MICROBORE EXT.SET 150 CM.W/CLAMP,ROT.LL 150 1.37 ≤ 40 Bar 1 2.5
PA-200-GC  MICROBORE EXT.SET 200 CM.W/CLAMP,ROT.LL 200 1.77 ≤ 40 Bar 1 2.5
Form
Document Number: V200QARA-SWI-01-A                 Revision Level: 03
TITLE: Technical Data Sheet                                                                      Page 3 of 15
This document is BECTON DICKINSON property and cannot be reproduced or disclosed to any third party other